7 Q
Z 21
QUARTZ LIMIT SWITCH FOR
HAZARDOUS AREAS AND
GENERAL PURPOSES
The Quartz is available in explosion/flame proof
(QX), intrinsically safe and nonincendive (QN) and
general purpose (QG) versions. The robust epoxy

SPECIFIC MODELS.
Q U A R T Z  L I M I T  S W I T C H  F O R  H A Z A R D O U S  A R E A S  A N D  G E N E R A L  P U R P O S E S7  Q Z  2 1  E N
HOW TO ORDER
Quartz
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
QX 2 V K 05 H D M
1. sign PRODUCT GROUP
Quartz, Limit switch with mechanical or proximity switches or position
transmitter.
QX
ATEX certification:
ATEX II 2 G  c T5  Ex d IIC T5 Ta = -40 °C to +80 °C  IP67
Applicable to 4. sign "K"
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign, except "94".
IECEx certification:
Ex d IIC T5 -40C <= Ta <= +80C Gb; IP67
Applicable to 4. sign "K"
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign, except "94".
FM certification:
Explosionproof for Class I, Div. 1, Groups BCD, T5 Ta = -40 °C to +80 °C;
Dust-ignitionproof for Class II, Div. 1, Groups EFG,
T5 Ta = -40 °C to +80 °C; NEMA 4, 4X, 6
Applicable to 4. sign "B"
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign, except "A", "N", "44" or "94"
Nonincedive for Class I, Div. 2, Groups ABCD, T5 Ta = -40 °C to +80 °C;
Suitable for Class II, Div. 2, Groups FG, T5 Ta = -40 °C to +80 °C; NEMA 4,
4X, 6
Applicable to 4. sign "B"
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign, except "A", "N", "V", "W", "14", "44"
or "94".
cFM (Canada) certification:
Explosionproof for Class I, Div. 1, Groups BCD, T5 Ta = -40 °C to +80 °C;
Dust-Protected for Class II, Div. 1, Groups EFG,
T5 Ta = -40 °C to +80 °C; NEMA 4, 4X, 6
Applicable to 4. sign "B"
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign, except "A", "G", "N", "44" or "94"
Ignition Protected Apparatus for Class I, Div. 2, Groups ABCD, T5 Ta = -
40 °C to +80 °C; Suitable for Class II, Div. 2, Groups FG, T5 Ta = -40 °C to
+80 °C; NEMA 4, 4X, 6
Applicable to 4. sign "B"
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign, except "A", "G", "N", "V", "W", "14",
"44" or "94".
Inmetro certification:
Ex d IIC T5 Gb
IP67
Ta = -40 °C a +80 °C
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign, except "94".
Applicable to 4. sign "G"
QN
NO certificates:
Applicable to all switch options, 3. sign and 4. sign "A"
ATEX certifications:
II 1 G  Ex ia IIC T5...T1 Ta*, IP67
See certificate for Ta*
Applicable to 3. sign "44", "A" or "N"
Applicable to 4. sign "K" or "A"
FMus and cFM certifications:
Intrinsically safe for Class I, II, III, Divisions 1, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, G
Applicable to 3. sign "O", "44", "A" or "N"
Applicable to 4. sign "B" or "P"
Applicable to 5. sign "02" or "03"
Nonincendive for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Not applicable to 3. sign "44", "A", "N", "G", "V", "W" or "14"
Applicable to 4. sign "B" or "P"
Applicable to 5. sign "02" or "03"
QG
General purpose type, no certificates.
Not applicable to 2. sign "6"
Only available with mechanical micro switches, 3. sign "V", "W" or 14".
Applicable to 4. sign "P" only.
2. sign QUANTITY OF SWITCHES / FUNCTION
2. sign to be empty when the 3. sign "14", "33", "44", 93", "94" or "96" is
selected.